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Good morning ,

We are happy to confirm for Wednesday 7 July, 11am at the NOPSEMA offices at Perth.

Kind Regards,

Julius Kernan

Chairperson
Top End Aboriginal Coastal Alliance Incorporated
E: teacainc.nt@gmail.com

From: @nopsema.gov.au>
Sent: Monday, July 8, 2024 11:46 AM
To: Julius Kernan <teacainc.nt@gmail.com>
Subject: RE: TEACA meeting request - NOPSEMA CEO
 

OFFICIAL
 
Good morning Julius,
 
I have looked at the calendars of NOPSEMA staff and found that have availability on Wednesday
7 or Friday 9 July, to allow you to fly home before the weekend I would suggest Wednesday 7 July.
 
How is 11am for the meeting at NOPSEMA offices?
 
Thanks
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National Offshore Petroleum Safety and Environmental Management Authority

T: (  | E: l @nopsema.gov.au | W: nopsema.gov.au

To assure the protection of lives and the environment offshore.
For the latest news and information subscribe here.

 
Acknowledgement of Country
NOPSEMA recognises the First Peoples of this nation and their ongoing connection to land and sea Country. We
acknowledge First Nations Peoples as the Traditional Owners, Custodians and Lore Keepers of the world's oldest
living culture and pay respects to their Elders past, present and emerging.
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From: Julius Kernan <teacainc.nt@gmail.com> 
Sent: Friday, July 5, 2024 12:47 PM
To: @nopsema.gov.au>
Subject: Re: TEACA meeting request - NOPSEMA CEO

 
Good afternoon ,
 
I apologize for not mentioning this in my previous emails, I'm in the process of travel
planning and it looks like Monday's would not work for us because some of our
communities don't have air transport services operating over the weekend and on public
holidays. For this reason, we would look to use Mondays as our travel day, also Monday 5
August is a public holiday in the NT (Picnic Day) so on this week we would also rule out
Tuesday 6 August as a potential meeting day as this would be our travel day.
 
Could you please advise me of a suitable date for NOPSEMA during either Wednesday
7th to Friday 9th August or any subsequent week excluding Mondays?
 
Kind Regards,
 
Julius Kernan
Chairperson
Top End Aboriginal Coastal Alliance Incorporated
E: teacainc.nt@gmail.com
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From: @nopsema.gov.au>
Sent: Wednesday, July 3, 2024 2:02 PM
To: Julius Kernan <teacainc.nt@gmail.com>
Subject: RE: TEACA meeting request - NOPSEMA CEO

 
OFFICIAL

 
Good afternoon Julius,
 
Thank you for the response, that is not a problem not being able to attend a meeting on Friday 26
July.  
 
I have looked at the calendars for NOPSEMA and found that Monday 5 August they have
availability.
 
How would 11am suit the TEACA Management Committee members.
 
Thanks

 

National Offshore Petroleum Safety and Environmental Management Authority

T:  | E: @nopsema.gov.au | W: nopsema.gov.au

To assure the protection of lives and the environment offshore.
For the latest news and information subscribe here.

 
Acknowledgement of Country
NOPSEMA recognises the First Peoples of this nation and their ongoing connection to land and sea Country. We
acknowledge First Nations Peoples as the Traditional Owners, Custodians and Lore Keepers of the world's oldest
living culture and pay respects to their Elders past, present and emerging.
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You don't often get email from teacainc.nt@gmail.com. Learn why this is important

From: Julius Kernan <teacainc.nt@gmail.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, July 2, 2024 4:14 PM
To: @nopsema.gov.au>
Subject: Re: TEACA meeting request - NOPSEMA CEO

 

Hello ,
 
I thought I had sent the below message to you on Saturday but for some reason it was still
in my drafts folder and did not send so my apologies for the delayed response.
 
Two TEACA Management Committee members have indicated they may not be available to
travel to Perth for the meeting on Friday 26 July due to other commitments and so I was
hoping we could find a suitable alternative date.

Would any dates during the period Monday 29 July 2024 to Friday 16 August (inclusive) be
suitable to your CEO and other NOPSEMA representatives for the proposed meeting at
Perth?
 
 
Kind Regards,
 
Julius Kernan
Chairperson
Top End Aboriginal Coastal Alliance Incorporated
E: teacainc.nt@gmail.com

From: @nopsema.gov.au>
Sent: Thursday, June 27, 2024 3:45 PM
To: Julius Kernan <teacainc.nt@gmail.com>
Subject: RE: TEACA meeting request - NOPSEMA CEO

 
OFFICIAL

 
Good afternoon Julius,
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You don't often get email from teacainc.nt@gmail.com. Learn why this is important

Thank you very much for your email and reaching out to arrange a meeting between TEACA and
NOPSEMA.
 
I have looked at and other senior representatives in the NOPSEMA organisation and
determined that Friday 26 July are when they are all in Perth and available to meet.
 
If you can please advise if this date works for TEACA and I was thinking for the meeting to take
place at 10am.
 
Thanks

 

National Offshore Petroleum Safety and Environmental Management Authority

T: | E: @nopsema.gov.au | W: nopsema.gov.au

To assure the protection of lives and the environment offshore.
For the latest news and information subscribe here.

 
Acknowledgement of Country
NOPSEMA recognises the First Peoples of this nation and their ongoing connection to land and sea Country. We
acknowledge First Nations Peoples as the Traditional Owners, Custodians and Lore Keepers of the world's oldest
living culture and pay respects to their Elders past, present and emerging.
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From: Julius Kernan <teacainc.nt@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, June 27, 2024 11:20 AM
To: @nopsema.gov.au>
Subject: TEACA meeting request - NOPSEMA CEO

 

Good morning ,
 
My name is Julius Kernan, I am the Chairperson of the Top End Aboriginal Coastal Alliance
Incorporated (we refer to ourselves as 'TEACA').
 
I write to kindly request a meeting with  and relevant
managers and staff at NOPSEMA who are responsible for the assessment and approval of
Environment Plans for offshore activities.
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We suggest a 1-hour meeting as the purpose of the proposed meeting would be to provide
a beneficial opportunity for senior representatives from TEACA and NOSPEMA to get to
know each other and to provide an introduction or summary of the respective functions,
objectives and activities of each organisation and to allow sufficient time for questions and
general discussion .
 
Attending the proposed meeting from TEACA, would be the following TEACA Management
Committee Members:

Chairperson - Julius Kernan

I have attached a document titled 'Short Bio - TEACA Management Committee Members -
June 2024', with details about the various roles held by the named TEACA Representatives.
 
By way of background, TEACA is a First Nations led and controlled organisation with 100%
First Nations membership representing over 100 clans of coastal and sea country areas of
the top end of the Northern Territory (the 'Top End'). Since its inception in February 2024,
TEACA's principal activity has been to facilitate and assist consultations to be convened
between proponents of proposed offshore activities regulated by NOPSEMA and First
Nations relevant persons in relation to the proposed offshore activities. I have attached the
TEACA Organisation Profile that provides further relevant information about TEACA.
 
We would be happy to hold the proposed meeting at your head office in Perth and we
would be available to meet from Tuesday 16th July at a time and date to be determined and
as convenient for both NOPSEMA and TEACA Representatives.
 
I look forward to receiving your response. 
 
Please let me know if there is any further information you may require from TEACA and
don't hesitate to reach out to me if you have any questions.
 
 
Kind Regards,
 
Julius Kernan
Chairperson



Top End Aboriginal Coastal Alliance Incorporated
E: teacainc.nt@gmail.com
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